Prince George's County Council



Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Final

Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

Tuesday, September 6, 2022	1:30 PM	Council Hearing Room
v , i ,		8

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- *d)* Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

CB-011-2022 Draft: 1

AN ACT CONCERNING OFF-ROAD VEHICLES for the purpose of increasing the civil penalties for a violation regarding off-road vehicles; providing for impoundment as a civil violation as a certain offense, in addition to the existing police powers of impoundment set forth in the Prince George's County Code; and generally relating to off-road vehicles.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2022011</u> <u>CB-011-2022 AIS</u> <u>CB-011-2022 PAFI</u>

Legislative History:

3/1/22	County Council	presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole
3/17/22	Sitting as the Committee of the Whole	Held in Committee

CB-014-2022 Draft: 1	AN ACT CONCERNING ACCESSORY DISPOSABLE FOOD SERVICE WARE for the purpose of providing for certain definitions; providing for certain prohibited acts; providing for a certain temporary waiver; providing for education and outreach; providing for enforcement; and generally regarding accessory disposable food service ware.					
	Sponsor(s): Glaros, Ivey and Dernoga					
	<u>Attachment(s)</u> : B2022014 <u>CB-014-2022 AIS</u> <u>CB-014-2022 PAFI</u> <u>CB-14-2022 OOL Comments</u> CB-014-2022 Public Comments					
	Legislative History:					
	3/1/22	County Council	presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole			
	3/17/22	Sitting as the Committee of the Whole	Held in Committee			
<u>CR-081-2022</u> Draft: 1	2 <u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONTRACT APPROVAL</u> for the purpo approving a multi-year contract to procure Claims Administration Services for Prince George's County, Maryland on behalf of the Prince George's County Of of Finance/Risk Management Unit.					
	Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Taveras and Medlock					
	<u>Attachmen</u> <u>Legislative</u>	<u>t(s)</u> : <u>R2022081</u> <u>CR-081-2022 Attachmen</u> <u>CR-081-2022 Attachmen</u> <u>CR-081-2022 Transmitta</u> <u>CR-081-2022 AIS</u>	nt B			
	6/21/22	County Council	introduced and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole			

Draft: 1

TA-4-2022 TRANSCRIPT ANALYSIS

PROPOSED HISTORIC SITE DESIGNATION AS TO CERTAIN PROPERT' IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY (DIGEST OF TESTIMONY)

Designation of one property in Prince George's County as a Historic Site; specifically, the John and Mary White House (68-103-01), Colmar Manor

Howard Berger, Supervisor Acting Division Chief, Historic Preservation Section

Thomas Gross, Planner III Planner Coordinator, Historic Preservation Section <u>Attachment(s):</u> White House Designation PB Letter to DC-July 2022

ADJOURN